FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION F	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1984-97 Legal/Star	TRADEMARKS ONLY		Docket No.:	
Tab settings → → ▼		AKKS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Pater	of and Trademork Office.	<u> </u>	▼▼	
To the Director of the United States Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	it and Trademark Office:	riease record the attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.	
Interlab Products, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
800 Boston Turnpike		Name: Filter Broder To		
Shrewsbury, MA 01545		Name: <u>Elkay Products, Inc.</u>		
		Internal Address:	<u></u>	
☐ Individuai(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: _800 Boston_1		
☐ General Partnership ☐				
☐ Corporation-State Massachusetts		City: Shrewsbury	_ State: _MA_ ZIP: <u>_01545</u>	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🔲 Yes 🗵 No	Association	,;; <u> </u>	
7 Notice of account		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment	-		husetts	
Security Agreement		☐ Other		
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite		
Execution Date: October 3, 1999		designation is (Designations must be a separate doct	□ Yes 🔯 N	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	ument from □ Yes 🗷 N	
·	Additional nu mb ers	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
. Name and address of party to whom or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	-			
Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	C 040.00	
Internal Address: _Elizabeth_A. O'Brien		77 10(6) 100 (07 0) 1(3.41)	\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
		☐ Enclosed		
1		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 15 Hampshire Street		8. Deposit account number:		
·				
		500726		
City: Mansfield State:	MA_ ZIP: _0 <u>2048</u>	24144	<u></u>	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	W		<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy	
	(1) 1-1-	40 ml		
Elizabeth A. O'Brien	_ Ungelel	60-01p	10/21/03	
Name of Person Signing	umbov at a to	Signature	Date	
	umber of pages including co	the state of the s		
		rired cover sheet information to:	EMARK	
700049039	r of the United States Pater P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	nt and Trademark Office	3 FRAME: 0986	
, 000 1000		INCLE. UUZI 3.	O I INAME. USUU	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interlab Products, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having an address at 800 Boston Tumpike, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to (i) the U.S. mark and registration identified on Schedule A hereof, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Elkay Products, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having an address at 800 Boston Tumpike, Shrewsbury, Massachusetts 01545 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the Assignor wishes to assign same to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0987

15082616225

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal as of this 3 day of October 1999.

INTERLAB PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Sean Sweeney

Title: President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF Waren fee

On this ______ day of October 1999, before me personally came _______ to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly swom by me, acknowledged to me that he executed same

for the purposes therein stated.